Illinois law.
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Section 362.2  Definitions 

	"Bail fund" means a distinct fund established by the Department for purposes described in this rule. 

	"Custodian of account" means the Department designee responsible for issuing checks against the bail fund and performing designated tasks. 

	"Trustees of the bail fund" are those persons, at least three in number, appointed by the Director to make decisions on whether bail in excess of $150.00 should be paid. 
